

Dimension: 75 x 135 mm

OUTSIDE

PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W
SEXTUPLE PORT OUTPUT	
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	65W + 45W + 20W + 20W + 20W + 20W

IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | WICHTIG | IMPORTANTE | ÖNEMLİ
| WAŻNY | IMPORTANTE | ВАЖНО | 重要 | 중요한 | 重要訊息 | 重要信息

• Only PD1 & PD2 ports will reach 140W charging rates with supporting host devices. Only one device can be connected at a time to either port in order to achieve 140W charging.

• Seuls les ports PD1 et PD2 atteindront des vitesses de charge de 140 W avec des appareils hôtes compatibles. Un seul appareil à la fois peut être connecté à l'un des ports pour atteindre une charge de 140 W.

• Solo los puertos PD1 y PD2 alcanzarán velocidades de carga de 140 W mit kompatiblen Host-Geräten. Es kann jeweils nur ein Gerät an einen der Anschlüsse angeschlossen werden, um eine Ladung von 140 W zu erreichen.

• Nur die PD1- und PD2-Ports erreichen Ladegeschwindigkeiten von 140 W mit kompatiblen Host-Geräten. Es kann jeweils nur ein Gerät an einen der Anschlüsse angeschlossen werden, um eine Ladung von 140 W zu erreichen.

• Solo le porte PD1 e PD2 raggiungeranno una velocità di ricarica di 140 W con dispositivi host compatibili. È possibile collegare un solo dispositivo alla volta a una qualsiasi delle porte per ottenere una ricarica di 140 W.

• Yalnızca PD1 ve PD2 bağlantı noktaları, uyumlu ana cihazlarla 140W şarj hızına ulaşabilir. 140 W şarj elde etmek için bağlantı noktalarından herhangi birine aynı anda yalnızca bir cihaz bağlanabilir.

• Tylko porty PD1 i PD2 osiągną szybkość ładowania 140 W z obsługującymi je urządzeniami hosta. Tylko jedno urządzenie może być podłączone do jednego z portów w celu osiągnięcia ładowania 140W.

• Somente as portas PD1 e PD2 atingirão velocidades de carregamento de 140 W com dispositivos host compatíveis. Apenas um dispositivo por vez pode ser conectado a qualquer uma das portas para atingir o carregamento de 140 W.

• Только порты PD1 и PD2 обеспечивают скорость зарядки 14Вт с совместимыми хост-устройствами. Только одно устройство одновременно может быть подключено к любому из портов для достижения зарядки 140Вт.

• PD1 および PD2 ポートのみが、互換性のあるホスト デバイスで 140W の充電速度を実現します。一度に 1 つのデバイスのみをポートに接続して、140W の充電を実現できます。

• PD1 및 PD2 포트만 호환되는 호스트 장치에서 140W 충전 속도를 달성합니다. 한 번에 하나의 장치만 모든 포트에 연결하여 140W 충전율 달성할 수 있습니다.

• 只有 PD1 和 PD2 端口才能與兼容的主機設備實現 140W 的充電速度。一次只能將一個設備連接到任何端口以實現 140W 充電。

• 只有 PD1 和 PD2 端口才能与兼容的主机设备实现 140W 的充电速度。一次只能将一个设备连接到任何端口以实现 140W 充电。

• When connecting devices to all six charging ports, connect your largest device to the PD1 port.

• Lorsque vous connectez des appareils aux six ports de charge, connectez votre plus grand appareil au port PD1.

• Cuando conecte dispositivos a los seis puertos de carga, conecte su dispositivo más grande al puerto PD1.

• Wenn Sie Geräte an alle sechs Ladeanschlüsse anschließen, schließen Sie Ihr größtes Gerät an den PD1-Anschluss an.

• Quando colleghi i dispositivi a tutte e sei le porte di ricarica, collega il tuo dispositivo più grande alla porta PD1.

• Cihazları altı şarj bağlantı noktasına bağlarken, en büyük cihazınızı PD1 bağlantı noktasına bağlayın.

• Podłączając urządzenia do wszystkich sześciu portów ładowania, podłącz największe urządzenie do portu PD1.

• Ao conectar dispositivos a todas as seis portas de carregamento, conecte seu maior dispositivo à porta PD1.

• При подключении устройств ко всем шести зарядным портам самое большое устройство подключайте к порту PD1.

• デバイスを 6 つの充電ポートすべてに接続する場合は、最大のデバイスを PD1 ポートに接続します。

• 6개의 충전 포트 모두에 장치를 연결할 때 가장 큰 장치를 PD1 포트에 연결하십시오.

• 將設備連接到所有六個充電端口時，請將最大的設備連接到 PD1 端口。

• 將设备连接到所有六个充电端口时，请将最大的设备连接到 PD1 端口。

- Emark cables required to reach wattage over 60W.
- Câbles Emark requis pour atteindre une puissance supérieure à 60 W.
- Se requieren cables Emark para alcanzar una potencia superior a 60W.
- Emark-Kabel müssen eine Leistung von über 60 W erreichen.
- Cavi Emark necessari per raggiungere una potenza superiore a 60 W originale o uno certificato.
- 60W üzerinde watt değeriine ulaşmak için gereken kabloları işaretleyin.
- Kable Emark wymagane do osiągnięcia mocy powyżej 60W.
- Emark cabos necessários para atingir potência acima de 60W.
- Отметьте кабели, необходимые для достижения мощности более 60 Вт.
- 60W以上のワット数に到達するために必要なEmarkケーブル。
- 60W 이상의 와트에 도달하는 데 필요한 Emark 케이블.
- 功率超過 60W 所需的 Emark 電纜。
- 功率超过 60W 所需的 Emark 电缆。

• Keep away from water, liquid, and moisture.

• Tenir à l'écart de l'eau, des liquides et de l'humidité.

• Mantener alejado del agua, líquidos y humedad.

• Von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.

• Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi e umidità.

• Su, sıvı ve nemden uzak tutunuz.

• Przechowywać z dala od wody, płynów i wilgoci.

• Mantenha longe de água, líquidos e umidade.

• Беречь от воды, жидкости и влаги.

• 水、液体、湿気に近づけないでください。

• 물, 액체 및 습기로부터 멀리 보관하십시오.

• 遠離水、液體和濕氣。

• 远离水、液体和湿气。

FC

FCC

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC results. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This Equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
1.1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
1.2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
1.3. Connect the equipment into and outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
1.4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority operate the equipment

CE

CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of applicable EC directives. For Europe, a copy of the Declaration of Conformity for this product may be obtained by visiting <https://satechi.net/support/doc>

WEEE Information

According to the WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Directive, do not dispose of this product as household waste or commercial waste. Waste electrical and electronic equipment should be appropriately collected and recycled as required by practices established for your country. For information on recycling of this product, please contact your local authorities, your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased the product.

FR

ÉLÉMENTS D'EMBALLAGE

FR

Cet appareil se recycle

À DÉPOSER EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER EN DÉCHÈTERIE

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

S A T E C H I

200W USB-C 6-PORT PD GaN CHARGER - EU

USER MANUAL

Manuel de l'utilisateur | Manual de usuario | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale utente | Kullanım kılavuzu | Instrukcja obsługi | Manual de usuário | Руководство пользователя | ユーザーマニュアル | 사용자 매뉴얼 | 使用者説明 | 用戶說明

INSIDE

PLUG & PLAY
BRANCHEZ & JOUEZ | CONECTAR Y USAR | STECKEN & SPIELEN
| COLLEGARE E GIOCARRE | TAK VE ÇALIŞTIR | PODŁĄCZ I UŻYWAJ
| CONECTE E USE | ПОДКЛЮЧИ И РАБОТАЙ | プラグ&プレイ | 플러그 앤 플레이 | 即插即用 | 即插即用

1. Connect the charger to a power outlet
Connectez le chargeur à une prise de courant | Conecte el cargador a una toma de corriente | Schließen Sie das Ladegerät an eine Steckdose an | Collegare il caricatore ad una presa di corrente | Şarj cihazını bir elektrik prizine bağlayın | Podłącz ładowarkę do gniazdko elektrycznego | Conecte o carregador a uma tomada | Подключите зарядное устройство к розетке | 充電器をコンセントに接続します | 충전기를 전원 콘센트에 연결 | 將充電器連接到電源插座 | 將充电器连接到电源插座

2. Connect your devices
Connectez vos appareils | Conecte sus dispositivos | Schließen Sie Ihre Geräte an | Collega i tuoi dispositivi | Cihazlarınızı bağlayın | Podłącz swoje urządzenia | Conecte seus dispositivos | Подключите свои устройства | お使いのデバイスを接続 | 기기 연결 | 連接到您的裝置 | 连接到您的设备

FUNCTIONS
FONCTIONS | FUNCIONES | FUNKTIONEN | FUNZIONI | FONKSIYONLAR | FUNKCJE | FUNÇÕES | ФУНКЦИИ | 機能 | 기능 | 功能 | 功能

1. LED Indicator
Indicateur LED | Indicador LED | LED-Anzeige | Indicatore LED | LED Göstergesi | Wskaźnik LED | Indicador LED | Светодиодный Индикатор | LED 센지케타 | LED 표시등 | LED指示燈 | LED指示灯

2. 6x USB-C PD Charging Ports
Ports de Charge USB-C PD | Puertos de Carga USB-C PD | USB-C PD-Ladeanschlüsse | Porte di Ricarica USB-C PD | USB-C PD Şarj Portları | Porty Ładowania USB-C PD | Portas de Carregamento PD USB-C | Порты USB-C PD Для Зарядки | USB-C PD 充電ポート | USB-C PD 충전 포트 | USB-C PD 充電埠 | USB-C PD 充电端口

3. C5 Power Port
Prise d'alimentation C5 | Puerto de alimentación C5 | C5 Stromanschluss | Porta di alimentazione C5 | C5 Güç Bağlantı Noktası | Port zasilania C5 | Porta de alimentação C5 | Порт питания C5 | C5 電源ポート | C5 전원 포트 | C5 電源端口 | C5 电源端口

4. C5 Power Cord (included)
Cordon d'alimentation C5 (inclus) | Cable de alimentación C5 (incluido) | C5 Netzkabel (im Lieferumfang enthalten) | Cavo di alimentazione C5 (incluso) | C5 Güç Kablo (dahil) | Przewód zasilający C5 (w zestawie) | Cabo de alimentação C5 (incluído) | Шнур питания C5 (входит в комплект) | C5 電源コード (付属) | C5 전원 코드(포함) | C5 電源(隨附) | C5 电源线(随附)

5. Desktop Stand
Support de bureau | Soporte de escritorio | Desktop-Ständer | Supporto da tavolo | Masaüstü Standı | Stojak na biurko | Soporte de mesa | Настольная подставка | 桌上スタンド | 데스크탑 스탠드 | 桌面支架 | 桌面支架

POWER SCHEMATIC
SCHÉMA D'ALIMENTATION | ESQUEMA DE POTENCIA | SCHALTPLAN (STROMVERSORGUNG) | SCHEMA DI ALIMENTAZIONE | GÜÇ ŞEMATİK | SCHEMAT ZASILANIA | ESQUEMA DE ENERGIA | СХЕМА ПИТАНИЯ | 動力回路図 | 전원 회로도 | 電源原理圖 | 电源原理图

PORT USAGE	OUTPUT WATTAGE
SINGLE PORT OUTPUT	
PD1 (PD3.1)	140W MAX
PD2 (PD3.1)	140W MAX
PD3 (PD3.0)	100W MAX
PD4 (PD3.0)	100W MAX
PD5 (PD3.0)	20W MAX
PD6 (PD3.0)	20W MAX
DOUBLE PORT OUTPUT	
PD1 + PD2	100W + 100W
PD1 + PD3	100W + 100W
PD1 + PD4	100W + 100W
PD1 + PD5	140W + 20W
PD1 + PD6	140W + 20W
PD2 + PD3	100W + 100W
PD2 + PD4	100W + 100W
PD2 + PD5	140W + 20W
PD2 + PD6	140W + 20W
PD3 + PD4	100W + 100W

PD3 + PD5	100W + 20W
PD3 + PD6	100W + 20W
PD4 + PD5	100W + 20W
PD4 + PD6	100W + 20W
PD5 + PD6	20W + 20W
TRIPLE PORT OUPUT	
PD1 + PD2 + PD3	100W + 45W + 45W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4	100W + 45W + 45W
PD1 + PD2 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD4	100W + 45W + 45W
PD1 + PD3 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD1 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD4	100W + 45W + 45W
PD2 + PD3 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD2 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W
PD2 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD3 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W

PD3 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W
PD3 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 20W + 20W
PD4 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 20W + 20W
QUADRUPLE PORT OUPUT	
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD2 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	100W + 45W + 20W + 20W
PENTUPLE PORT OUTPUT	
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5	65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4 + PD6	65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W
PD1 + PD3 + PD4 + PD5 + PD6	65W + 65W + 20W + 20W + 20W